

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5055/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in CRP No. 5141/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. RAMANAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARIVILLI RAMACHANDRA RAO &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

Date: 22/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue fresh notice to the Lrs. of respondent No. 2 who is stated  
to have been died.

Fresh steps be taken within two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master