

|
ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5055/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in CRP No.5141/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. RAMANAMMA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARIVILLI RAMACHANDRA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Ms. V.Vismai Rao,Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel of either side.

The matter is settled between the parties by a
Memorandum of Settlement dated 30.6.2012 before the Senior Civil
Judge, Vijayanagaram, Andhra Pradesh. In such circumstances the
special leave petition is disposed of in terms of the settlement
which will form part of the decree.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER